TOPONICE			ASSI	GNME	ASSIGNMENT (Office)	ice)					
Munten From (Person);		Elaine (heung	JO.	E	_			Date/Timo:		79.10.2018 4.56pm	1.56pm
Estimated Coat.	_	7			Bill to:						
OD / HIN WS / TP RE	OD / (EN) / WS / TP RES / OD RES / To Inspect Vehicle No:	OD RES/E	SLX 89974	MV/C	90		Inaured	5,	2×2	NOOTS ZXS	
at Workshop m/s	m/s	Ξ	Li Shena Automobile	Partions	bill		Tel		9358 7469	469	
of		No.1	No-18 Pardin Upon # 01-18 BIKK	in Up	10# 0	81-	3k K				
Policy No:	Dempca	DMPCSN13033071802	802		Chaim No.	No.	S	m180	Shim 18 Doy 1 USCUP	5CU)	
Sum Insured					Excess:	1995					
Malc of Veh								V0.0	3	D.O.A. 13-102018	
(Cleut's Record) CA / REV /	(Clear's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS (MD)	V 24 HRS V	, CO	80	37.10 2018 @ Aller lands 01.11.20	0 6	190 lun	thou	HO H	01-11-2018	
Date/Time	M-103018 536pm	536JM	Person Contracted.	Incited	2	Mr-Tuh	Ve	hiole (Vehicle (North	4	
Date/Time	Action/lestruction (1	/ Estimate	timate							
	Mr Toh amange		Suntem on 31-10-2018 as actimate not yet done	179	81000	as	ochmat	c nu	t yet	-done	
	Siv squir	100	7						7		
	SKZ Syl	SKZ Shirt - x									
Plila	@ lumpm Mr Ton said TP and repairer will meet Up.	MY TON) Said	B	and	(pair	M	3	100	ď.	
2 11 16	10	1111	-	1	-	1	0	-		-	

Editionated Cost. OD / P WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV To impect Venicle No SLX 8577 K. All Workshop nes Li Shuny of 16 Pandan Loop #DI-18 (Blk K) Policy No. Ctaims No. Sum Insured. Excess: (Cilent's Record) Make of Veh. Mr. Toh App3 pm. (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its No. Insured I	Insured / Std / NI /
Type M.Cav M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Truck	Insured / Std / NI /
Truck / Trailler or For Imagent Vehicle No SLX 8577K All Workshop nes Li Shing It Shing HDI-18 (Blk K) Insured Policy No Ctalms No Sum Insured Excess (Client's Record) Make of Vehi Mr. Toh Policy Condition Truck / Trailler or Make: Blut W B Colour with the Sp Beading Trick EngiNo CNo: WBY 2 7220 Gen. Cond: Geod / Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering: Inolder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt Make of Vehi Mr. Toh Mod: Nil / Splim / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: 2 (S / 4) / R Truck / Trailler or Make: // Struck / Trailer or M	Insured / Std / Ni / Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Pov X 6 5 2 / S
For imprect Vehicle No SLX 8577K at Workshop res	Radio: Insured / Std / NI /
It Shery It She	Radio: Insured / Std / NI /
Insured Policy No. Ctaims No. Sum Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) Make of Veh; Policy Condition) Policy Condition TR. Sp. Beading Eng/No. CNo. Sp. Beading Eng/No. CNo. Gen. Cond. Sp. / Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering: Inolder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt Mod: Nil / Splim / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: 2 (5 / 4) / R: Policy Condition	Radio: Insured / Std / NI /
EngiNo Cho: WBY 2 7220 Cho: WBY 2 7220 Cho: Gen. Cond. Cond Fair / Poor / Burnt Sum Insured: Excess: Steering: Inolder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt (Client's Record) Make of Veh; Mr. Toh Policy Condition Ingres: F: 2 (5 4) / Record	70VX65215
Collins No. Claims No. Collins No. Collin	t or
Claims No Sum Insured: Excess Steering: Inolder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt (Client's Record) Brail: Inerder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt Make of Vehi Mr. Toh Mod: Nil / Stein / STD A/Rim or (Policy Condition) Tyre Size: F: 2 (5 4) / R.	t or
Sum Insured: Excess: Steering: Inolder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt (Client's Record) Make of Veh: Mr. Toh Mod: Nil / Smith / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: 2 (5 / 4) / R: (Policy Condition)	
(Client's Record) Make of Vehi Mr. Toh April -3 pm (Policy Condition) Brake: Inerder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt Mod: Nil / 579 im / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: 2 (5 4) / R: April -3 pm	
Make of Vehi Policy Condition Mr. Toh Modi: Nill / (Policy Condition) Modi: Nill / (Policy Condition) Modi: Nill / (Policy Condition) Tyre Size: F: 2 (5 / 4) / R:	t or
(Palloy Condition) 2pm -3 pm Tyre Size F: 215/43/	
(Palloy Condition) 2 pm -3 pm	40
(Palicy Condition)	RW
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S D/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC /	
	OHTSU / PIR/ SUMI I
repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO or	
Ball or Market Value: 9295 Front Re	ior .
	Bal G
GIA PR Seen Consistent? Yes or No L/Bal. 6 mm L/B	Ball / b
	01 0//11/10
Lum Sum: 4 3 Val.: Yes or No. Survey held at Li Sheveq	1 110
Des of Communes Frt / Rear / OIS / WS	/ U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle IN/OUT Fut o /s , 4/	
Date Person Contacted The U/C / Chasais frame / Body Struct	

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status	
Main	29 Oct 2018		29 Oct 2018 16:56 Assign				New Assignme Cancel Case	ent
	Main	F	teference		Jaim Details	Doc	uments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	TAILS				- 1	Created by insu	rer]
Insured: Main Clair	mant:		SEE CHECK (ZH JONG HYUN,	U SIJIE), ID D: G3117176N	: S8170414G			
Vehicle Reg. No.:		SLX	3977K	1	Date of Loss:		13/10/2018 09:00	- :59
Claim Typ	et:	TP / SNM18D04905C02 Palicy/Cover Note No.: DMPCSN30320718 (Comprehensive)		02				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SKZ8	200U	Policy No. (Claimant):			SD18V03822/VPC/	RDO
					Excess:		5\$0.00	
Repairer:			Li Sheng Automobile Trading (HQ) No. 18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Blk K, 128 China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 6389 6111					
Handling						Tel: 6389 6111	. [Handled by Elai	ne Cheong]
	s Insurer:				si: (65) 6221 8611			
Adjuster:	411				- Tel: 6256-3561		e 08/11/2018]	
	stodian (Insured)				emale), NRIC S81	70414G		
Adj Asg. I	Remarks:	NO ES	ST, ASSIGN KENN	ETH KONG AS	SJE.			
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL REC	EIVED				V	lew All Comp	pose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.						
8								
ALL ASS	SOCIATED TASK	KS			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Da		Type Task	Group Subj	ect Handle	r Assigned By	Completes	On Create	d On Done

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Kim Hong <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 4:35 PM
To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc: SUR; mj@kim-co.com.sg; nadiah@kim-co.com.sg; 'Janice'; intern@kim-co.com.sg;

'Lucas Lee'

Subject: RE: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Dear Olivia,

Thanks for your reply.

I have since sought clarification from my client and he now wishes to carry out repairs for his vehicle as he has been advised that the car can be repaired.

My client's repairer is already in communication with China Taiping on the terms of the repair including the costs therein.

Regards, kim

M/s Kim & Co

Advocates & Solicitor Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public 10 Anson Road #30-11 International Plaza Singapore 079903 Tel: 65-62227263

Fax: 65-62277263 www.kim-co.com.sg

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only far use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 3:51 PM

To: Kim Hong <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; mj@kim-co.com.sg; nadiah@kim-co.com.sg; 'Janice' <janice@kim-co.com.sg>;

intern@kim-co.com.sg; 'Lucas Lee' <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Dear Kim,

Our instruction for this case comes from China Taiping Insurance, insurer of SKZ 8200U.

In other words, our recommendation or any report will be communicated to China Taiping Insurance as our Principal.

As this is a third party claim, our involvement on behalf of our insurer is on a Without Prejudice basis.

Again, this means no authorization will be given for third party claims.

Please inform your client to communicate with his repairer on whether to total loss, or to repair his vehicle.

Trust this clarifies.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Olivia Lau | Admin Manager

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>alvialau@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



From: Kim Hong [mailto:kimhong@kim-co.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 9 January, 2019 5:35 PM To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; mi@kim-co.com.sg; nadiah@kim-co.com.sg; 'Janice ' <janice@kim-co.com.sg>;

intern@kim-co.com.sg; 'Lucas Lee' < lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Importance: High

TOP URGENT

Dear Mr Taufik,

We refer to our email below and to our various tele-conversations with regard to your Pre-repair Survey Report which is not ready.

We wish to place on record that you had surveyed our client's vehicle since October 2018 and until now, your Prerepair Survey Report is still not ready. As such, our client shall claim for all loss of use from the time of the accident until such time when our client is able to consider your recommendations.

We also note that you have failed to revert on the agreed rates for a BMW i8 which is of similar make and model as our client's vehicle. As such, our client has proceeded to rent such a car and shall claim all rental costs accordingly from China Taiping.

All our client's rights are FULLY AND EXPRESSLY RESERVED.

Regards, kim

M/s Kim & Co Advocates & Solicitor Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public 10 Anson Road #30-11 International Plaza

Singapore 079903 Tel: 65-62227263 Fax: 65-62277263 www.kim-co.com.sg CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

From: kimhong@kim-co.com.sg <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 27 December 2018 9:35 AM

To: taufikh@lkkauto.com

Cc: sur@lkkauto.com; mj@kim-co.com.sg; nadiah@kim-co.com.sg; 'Janice ' <janice@kim-co.com.sg>; intern@kim-

co.com.sg; kimhong@kim-co.com.sg Subject: FW: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Importance: High

Dear Mr Taufik,

We spoke a while ago and I confirm that you were the surveyor who surveyed my client's above-captioned Vehicle in October 2018.

You have informed me that you have yet to finalise the Survey report as my client's workshop had informed you that my client has not decided whether to claim a total loss for his vehicle.

For the avoidance of doubt, we are instructed that my client wishes to make a claim for a total loss. Kindly confirm that you concur with this and that you shall proceed to prepare a Total loss Report for the vehicle.

In addition, my client's vehicle is a BMW i8 which rental costs is in the region of \$1,500 a day. Before my client proceeds to rent a car of the same make and model, kindly confirm the agreed rental rates of a BMW i8 of the third party Insurance company in this case ie China Taiping Insurance.

We thank you for your attention and look forward to hearing from you soonest and if possible, not later than 31st December 2018.

Best Regards,
Ms Lim Kim Hong
M/S KIM & CO.
Advocates & Solicitors
Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public
10 Anson Road #30-11
International Plaza
Singapore 079903

Tel: 65-62227263 Fax: 65-62277263

Website: www.kim-co.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information is contained in this message. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such a case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email.

From: Kim Hong < kimhong@kim-co.com.sg> Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 5:04 PM

To: sur@lkkauto.com

Cc: 'Janice' < janice@kim-co.com.sg>; mj@kim-co.com.sg; intern@kim-co.com.sg; 'Nadiah' < nadiah@kim-co.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Attention: Mr Kenneth Kong

Dear Mr Kong,

We refer to the Pre-action survey carried out in October 2018 which we are given to understand that the Survey report has yet to be finalised.

Our client instructs that he has been advised that his above-captioned Vehicle is beyond repair and as such, he wishes to make a claim for total loss.

Kindly confirm your position on the same.

All our client's rights ARE FULLY AND EXPRESSLY RESERVED.

Regards, kim

M/s Kim & Co
Advocates & Solicitor
Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public
10 Anson Road #30-11
International Plaza
Singapore 079903

Tel: 65-62227263 Fax: 65-62277263 www.kim-co.com.sg

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Kim Hong <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg> Wednesday, 9 January 2019 5:35 PM

Sent:

Taufikh (LKKAuto)

To: Cc: SUR; mj@kim-co.com.sg; nadiah@kim-co.com.sg; 'Janice '; intern@kim-co.com.sg;

'Lucas Lee'

Subject:

RE: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Importance:

High

TOP URGENT

Dear Mr Taufik,

We refer to our email below and to our various tele-conversations with regard to your Pre-repair Survey Report which is not ready.

We wish to place on record that you had surveyed our client's vehicle since October 2018 and until now, your Prerepair Survey Report is still not ready. As such, our client shall claim for all loss of use from the time of the accident until such time when our client is able to consider your recommendations.

We also note that you have failed to revert on the agreed rates for a BMW i8 which is of similar make and model as our client's vehicle. As such, our client has proceeded to rent such a car and shall claim all rental costs accordingly from China Taiping.

All our client's rights are FULLY AND EXPRESSLY RESERVED.

Regards, kim

M/s Kim & Co

Advocates & Solicitor Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public 10 Anson Road #30-11 International Plaza Singapore 079903

Tel: 65-62227263 Fax: 65-62277263 www.kim-co.com.sg

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

From: kimhong@kim-co.com.sg <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 27 December 2018 9:35 AM

To: taufikh@lkkauto.com

Cc: sur@lkkauto.com; mj@kim-co.com.sg; nadiah@kim-co.com.sg; 'Janice ' <janice@kim-co.com.sg>; intern@kim-

co.com.sg; kimhong@kim-co.com.sg Subject: FW: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Importance: High

· Dear Mr Taufik,

We spoke a while ago and I confirm that you were the surveyor who surveyed my client's above-captioned Vehicle in October 2018.

You have informed me that you have yet to finalise the Survey report as my client's workshop had informed you that my client has not decided whether to claim a total loss for his vehicle.

For the avoidance of doubt, we are instructed that my client wishes to make a claim for a total loss. Kindly confirm that you concur with this and that you shall proceed to prepare a Total loss Report for the vehicle.

In addition, my client's vehicle is a BMW i8 which rental costs is in the region of \$1,500 a day. Before my client proceeds to rent a car of the same make and model, kindly confirm the agreed rental rates of a BMW i8 of the third party Insurance company in this case ie China Taiping Insurance.

We thank you for your attention and look forward to hearing from you soonest and if possible, not later than 31st December 2018.

Best Regards, Ms Lim Kim Hong M/S KIM & CO. Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public 10 Anson Road #30-11 International Plaza Singapore 079903 Tel: 65-62227263

Fax: 65-62277263

Website: www.kim-co.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information is contained in this message. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such a case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email.

From: Kim Hong < kimhong@kim-co.com.sg> Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 5:04 PM

To: sur@lkkauto.com

Cc: 'Janice' < janice@kim-co.com.sg >; mj@kim-co.com.sg; intern@kim-co.com.sg; 'Nadiah' < nadiah@kim-co.com.sg >

Subject: RE: PRI FOR SLX8977K

Attention: Mr Kenneth Kong

Dear Mr Kong,

We refer to the Pre-action survey carried out in October 2018 which we are given to understand that the Survey report has yet to be finalised.

Our client instructs that he has been advised that his above-captioned Vehicle is beyond repair and as such, he wishes to make a claim for total loss.

Kindly confirm your position on the same.

All our client's rights ARE FULLY AND EXPRESSLY RESERVED.

Regards, kim

. M/s Kim & Co

Advocates & Solicitor Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public 10 Anson Road #30-11 International Plaza Singapore 079903

Tel: 65-62227263 Fax: 65-62277263 www.kim-co.com.sg

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Kim Hong <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 17 December 2018 4:59 PM

To:

SUR

Cc:

'Janice'; mj@kim-co.com.sg; intern@kim-co.com.sg; 'Nadiah'

Subject:

PRI FOR SLX8977K

Attention: Mr Kenneth Kong

Dear Mr Kong,

We refer to the Pre-action survey carried out in October 2018 which we are given to understand that the Survey report has yet to be finalised.

Our client instructs that he has been advised that his above-captioned Vehicle is beyond repair and as such, he wishes to make a claim for total loss.

Kindly confirm your position on the same.

All our client's rights ARE FULLY AND EXPRESSLY RESERVED.

Regards, kim

On Firstruting for this case

Advocates & Solicitor

Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public

10 Anson Road #30-11

International Plaza

Singapore 079903

Tel: 65-62227263

Fax: 65-62277263

www.kim-co.com.sg

Fax: 65-62277263

Fax: 65-62277263

Fax: 65-62277263

Fax: 65-62277263

Fax: 65-62277263

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

From: mj@kim-co.com.sg <mj@kim-co.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 3:40 PM

them as ow Principal.

To: 'Kim Hong' <kimhong@kim-co.com.sg>; intern@kim-co.com.sg

Subject: RE: Mr Shin - 171218 Minutes and TO-DO

As this is a Fe TP claum,

Ms Lim

We will have to contact Lucas Lee (6389 6181) from China Taiping for Mr Kenneth Kong's contact details.

Please see below email.

oms & will be even to 50 in

From: Lucas Lee <<u>lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>
Sent: Friday, 26 October 2018 3:24 PM

PIS inform you chant to remainte

with his report on whether to total 1133

To: kimhong@kim-co.com.sg

Subject: (CTI REF: SNM18D04905C02)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING	
Kelvin Ang	
SEE CHEW SENG	
MOHD FADHILAH	BIN OSMAN
XING QUO QIANO	3
KENNETH KONG	
SIMON HO	
CHUA WEIJIE	
MARCUS CHUA	
HENRY NG	

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Case Handler: Elaine Cheong

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6181

Fax (65) 6222 7175/6224 7478 Email: lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

From: Kim Hong < kimhong@kim-co.com.sg >
Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 3:23 PM
To: intern@kim-co.com.sg; mi@kim-co.com.sg
Subject: RE: Mr Shin - 171218 Minutes and TO-DO

Dear EN,

Pls see my comments below.

Regards, kim

M/s Kim & Co

Advocates & Solicitor

Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public

10 Anson Road #30-11 International Plaza Singapore 079903 Tel: 65-62227263

Fax: 65-62277263 www.kim-co.com.sg

CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email.

From: intern@kim-co.com.sg <intern@kim-co.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 3:03 PM

To: kimhong@kim-co.com.sg; mj@kim-co.com.sg Subject: Mr Shin - 171218 Minutes and TO-DO

Dear Ms Lim and MJ,

Please find attached the minutes of the meeting with Mr Shin. I have also listed below the things we and Mr Shin both need to do.

To be done by KNC:

1. Ms Lim to send Dr Yeo's details to Jennie.

Kim: I will contact Dr Yeo. Pls send me the 29th October 2018 medical report from Raffles H and the November 2018 report from the Raffles psychiatrist.

They are in the documents file.

- 2. Whether Mr Shin's insurance company can rent him a car of the same grade.
 - The car was a BMW i8. His current car is a Cayenne (rental at \$100-200 a day).
 - Also to check for reimbursement of rental amount differences.

Kim: I told client that we will get back to him on the research within a week which falls on 24th Dec and we are closed.

Can you all research on this and get back by 26th Dec 10.30 a.m.

- 3. Contact joint surveyor Kenneth Kong to receive opinion on whether the car can be repaired.
 - If the car can be repaired, we are then to contact Chinese Taipel to report on costs and request for interim
 payment. Another workshop must also be engaged.

Kim: can one of you get hold of Kenneth Kong's contact details for me; contact no and email address.

To be done by Mr Shin:

- To schedule a follow-up appointment [PUT ON HOLD FIRST, pending contact from Ms Lim].
- To send us:
 - His MRI scan.

Kim: No, he is not supposed to send to us.

- Evidence in writing from the BMW specialists in Korea and Japan stating that the car likely cannot be fixed.
- Kim: including an email from the workshop that car unlikely to be fixed and should be scrapped.

The differing medical opinions from Mount Elizabeth and Raffles Medical.

Kim: I don't think this is in writing but we can ask.

Yours, Ee Ning

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

reign Identification Number
i cigir idicini il datino il radino di
.76N
X8977K
Nov 2018
M.W.
LED HUD NAV
hite
rey
014
0230826B38K15A
BY2Z22070VX65215
66.0 kW (356 bhp)
126,730.00
3 Nov 2014
3 Nov 2014
180,114.00
95
7 Nov 2024
135,085.00
7 Nov 2024
- Open Category
)
73,900.00
14,179.00
179,264.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Nov 2018

OK

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire	PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle	
Virhicle	Owner Particulars	

Owner ID Type: Owner ID: Vehicle Details Vehicle No.:

Muhicle to be Exported: Intended Denglatration Date:

Vehicle Model: Primary Colour: Secondary Colour: Manufacturing Year: Engine No.:

Chassis No.:
Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:
Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: COE Cottepora: COE Period(Years): QP Paid:

COE Rehate Amount: Total Rebate Amount: The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Oct 2018 Foreign Identification Number

7176N

SLX8977K Yes 16 On 2018 'S.M.W. IBLEDHUD NAV

White Grey 2014

> A0230826838K15A WBYZZZ22070VX65215 266.0 kW (356 bhg) 5126.730.00 28 Nov 2014 28 Nov 2014

5180,114.00

Yes 27 Nov 2024 5135,085.00

27 Nov 2021 E - Green Category 10 573,900.00

\$44,564.00

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not un admission of policyllability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	16/10/2018 10:17
Date Of Accident	13/10/2018 09:30
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF NEW BRIDGE ROAD & UE TONG SEN STREET
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLX8977K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SHIN JONG HYUN
Passout No/PN	G3/17/76N
Email Address	SHINSHUMY@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-86242962
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-86242962
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	18 LED HUD N
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USAGE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	SD18V03822/VPC/R00
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SHIN JONG HYUN
Passport No/FIN	G3117176N
Date Of Birth	29/06/1960
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	11/12/2015
Driving Experience	2 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-86242962
Fax Number	

OTHERS-86242962

SHINSHUMY@GMAIL.COM

Address 8 KEPPEL BAY VIEW #07-31 SINGAPORE

Postcode 098406

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

And a support of the support of the

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

YES

NO

1

Weather Conditions CLOUDY
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2
Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER] TELOK BLANGAH NPP

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED POLICE REPORT NO. T/20181015/2154

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: NOT BRING WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Was there any audio recorded? NO

Details of Witness 1

Name CHAN YEE WAH
Phone Number 97481599

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SKZ8200U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour TOYOTA / ALTIS / SILVER

Details Of Properties FRONT LEFT SIDE DOOR PORTION

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver NIL

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 92979763

Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report garrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts
 may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Mangement Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
 report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are parmitted to sollect, use, disolace and/or process my paraonal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary lovestigations relating to the claims:
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have instead vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' Involventian firms, maplies psentited to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detention, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all impureme and/or any other trind parties that sealst in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agancies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirments under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Potcyholder's Signature Date & Time

Swiver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time COMPORTDELIGNO EXIGNEE/FINS PTE LTO EXTERNAL BUSINESS ON, DISTORM BRANCH MADE & SIGNATURE:

SECONO

Nume WONG CHEE WE

Page 5

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NIL

GENDER:

: FEMALE

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

SHIN JONG HYUN

Name

Approximate Age Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLX8977K

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN	Control of the second s	
1 111	The state of the s	FILE 18 18 18 18 18 18
1 fe s	had not been a purpose.	Y-FF93-Y-19- A
regions distrib	and application of the first	
in godinal	<u> 111</u> - III. Liili	R - sk7 - 8200-1)
	Firemed of files : b & b-files page	
To The File	(8)	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	No.	444444412241
Crists 174	loss	
DESCRIBE GIRCUMST	ANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
Refer to	Police Report.	
Report No.	7/2018/10/15/2154	
IMPORTANT NOTE		
Under General Condition	on - Conduct of Claim of the Motor Policy, you have	to decide within 21 days of occurrence
or discovery of damage	whether or not to claim under the policy. Please check	your policy for more information.
DECLARATION		
	particulars are true in every respect.	
		COMPLYIDELOND ENGINEERING PLE LID EXTERNAL BUSINESS DV. PROPER BRANCH
1		MADE & SIGNATURE // A
-12		DESIGNATION DATE
Policytophae's Signeture Oate & Time	Orient's Significant (If other is not the policylicider) Date & Tavo	Name: VONG CHEE WE!



T/20181015/2154

Police Station Of Origin: Telok Blangah NPP 51 Telok Blangah Drive #01-116 SINGAPORE 100055 Tel No: 1800-2729999 1 of 3 Report No. T/20181015/2154

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report I 118 18:27	Aade:	Vide Report No.: A/20181013/0679	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
	Informant NG HYUN		Address: 8 KEPPEL BAY VIEW#	#07-31 SINGAPORE 098406
	/ ID No.: / G311717	BN	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 86242962
Nationality: NEW ZEALANDER		72	Email:	
Sex: Male	ex: Age: Date of Birth:		Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Korean			Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupat Managir officer	P. Charles	Chief executive	Driving Licence Informa Class:	tion: Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/10/2018 09:30	Type of Location: X-Junction
NEW BRIDGE EU TONG SE		Road Surface:	×	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:	×	Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis	lon: ing Vehicles - Head To R			Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Water and Department of State of	Total Control of the	lved	Tare record	The state of the s	The second second	A TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SLX8977K	Car	100			Seriously	0

Details of Pelson Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NII.	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Telok Blangah NPP 51 Telok Blangah Drive #01-116 SINGAPORE 100055 Tel No: 1800-2729999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20181015/2154

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				
Name	SHIN JONG HYUN		ID No.	G3117176N
Related Vehicle	SLX8977K (Car)		Contact No.	86242962
Hospital/Clinic	RAFFLES HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class; 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	15/10/2018	Date Disc	harge 15/10	V2018
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 15		Degree of Injury Serious -		

Brief Details

On 13/10/18 at around 0930hrs I was traveling along New Bridge Rd on Lane 2 in my vehicle bearing the registration number, SLX8977K. At the junction of New Bridge Rd and Cantonment Rd near the Cantonment Police station, the traffic light was green and I drive forward.

A vehicle on the opposite lane on Eu Tong Sen St suddenly made a right turn towards cantonment Rd. I tried to brake but it was unsuccessful and hit the front left side of my vehicle hit the other vehicle rear left side. The impact from the accident then caused me to become unconscious. I could not remember what happened next.

I wish to state that there was a witness to the incident namely, Chan Yee Wah (HP:97481699). I also have an in-car camera footage of the incident. I cannot remember the other vehicle's registration number. My wife, Yang Soo Im, can also be contacted at 86242964